

property.

<u>Liability and Release Form Jump Town Venlo:</u>

Prior to Jumping, you are required to sign the "Liability and Release Form. Herein you accept that there is a real risk of injury when entering the trampolines and you agree that you are responsible for your own safety. Jump Town Venlo is not responsible for any injury, loss and/or damage to your property.

Please note that this is a very important document. Please read it carefully before signing it.

- I am at least between 12 and 15 years old and will participate in the intensive and physically demanding trampoline related activities (further referred to as the "activities") offered by Jump Town Venlo.
- I accept that there is a real risk of injury when participating in the activities.
- In order to reduce the risk of injury, I agree to follow the safety instructions that I have already read as well as the instructions given to me by the staff of Jump Town Venlo before and during the activities.
- I am responsible for the safety of the children (age 12-15) under my care. I ensure that they read, understand and will follow the safety instructions as indicated.
- I certify that if I do not have parental authority, I am over 18 years of age and have permission from parent(s)/guardian(s) to sign the liability and indemnification form.
- In the event of an accident, loss or theft attributable to the children under my custody, I accept that Jump Town Venlo cannot be held liable for any direct or indirect loss, damage and/or injury resulting from participation in the activities (except in the case of gross negligence attributable to Jump Town Venlo).
- I certify that the children under my care, have no medical condition (including pregnancy) that could make participation in the activities more likely to cause injury to themselves or others. (If in doubt, please check with parent(s)/guardian(s)).

Venlo liability and indemnification form and declare myself responsible for the safety of the Jumper below:		
		•••••
(Name child)	(Name parent/guardian)	Date
Signature		

Jump Town Venlo is not responsible for any bodily injury, loss and/or damage to your

I hereby certify as a parent/guardian/legal representative that I have read the Jump Town